The Florida Board of Podiatric Medicine will hold a meeting on Friday, January 22, 2016,
commencing at 9:00 a.m., or shortly thereafter. This meeting will be held at the Department
of Health, 4042 Bald Cypress Way, Tallahassee, Florida at meet me number (888) 670-3525,
participant code 7342425515, to which all persons are invited to attend. Participants in this
public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being recorded and that an audio file
of the meeting will be posted to the board’s website.

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER (Roll Call):
Chet Evans, M.S., D.P.M., Chair
Scott Koppel, DPM, Vice-Chair
Mark S. Block, D.P.M.
Joseph Sindone, D.P.M.
Joseph Strickland, D.P.M.
Robert Morris, Ph.D.
James Pearce, BBA, MBA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

a. October 23, 2015 — Full Board Meeting — Lake Buena Vista
b. December 9, 2015 — Full Board Meeting — Teleconference Call

PETITIONS:
a. Variance/Waiver —

i. Chitra Reddy, D.P.M.
ii. Steven Friedman, D.P.M.

APPLICATIONS PRESENTED FOR BOARD REVIEW:

a. Lawrence Gary Lazar, D.P.M.
b. Neil A. Kravitz, D.P.M.

RATIFICATION:
a. Licensure —
i. Podiatric Physicians

ii. Podiatric Residents
iii. Certified Podiatric X-Ray Assistants

00001
00005

00007
00021

00032
00050

00076
00077
00078



b. Continuing Education —

i. Providers and Courses Approved by CE

Committee Chair 00079
ii. Providers and Courses Approved by Board Staff 00082
VI. PROSECUTION REPORT: 00086

VIl. CHAIR/VICE-CHAIR REPORT:
a. Future Agenda Items
VIIl.  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT:
IX. BOARD COUNSEL’S REPORT:
a. Rules Report — December 2015 00087
X.  COMMITTEE REPORTS:

a. Budget — Robert Morris, Ph.D.

i. Budget Report
1. Cash Balance Report for 3 Months Ending
September 30, 2015 00089
2. Total Expenditures (Direct and Allocated) for
3 Months Ending September 30, 2015 00091

Continuing Education — Scott Koppel, D.P.M.
Credentials — Scott Koppel, D.P.M.

Disciplinary Compliance — Joseph Strickland, D.P.M.
Examination — Chet Evans, D.P.M.

Healthy Weight — Chet Evans, D.P.M.

Legislative — Scott Koppel, D.P.M.

Probable Cause — Mark Block, D.P.M.

Se@ o ooo

i. Stats 00094
i. Residency Programs — Joseph Sindone, D.P.M.
j. Rules — Chet Evans, D.P.M.
k. Unlicensed Activity — Robert Morris, Ph.D.
XIl.  OLD BUSINESS:

XIl. NEW BUSINESS:



X1, NEXT MEETING: March 25, 2016 - Orlando

XIV.  ADJOURNMENT



