The Florida Board of Podiatric Medicine will hold a meeting on Friday, January 22, 2016, commencing at 9:00 a.m., or shortly thereafter. This meeting will be held at the Department of Health, 4042 Bald Cypress Way, Tallahassee, Florida at meet me number (888) 670-3525, participant code 7342425515, to which all persons are invited to attend. Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the board's website.

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER (Roll Call):

Chet Evans, M.S., D.P.M., Chair Scott Koppel, DPM, Vice-Chair Mark S. Block, D.P.M. Joseph Sindone, D.P.M. Joseph Strickland, D.P.M. Robert Morris, Ph.D. James Pearce, BBA, MBA

II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

a.	October 23, 2015 – Full Board Meeting – Lake Buena Vista	00001
1		00005

b. December 9, 2015 – Full Board Meeting – Teleconference Call 00005

III. PETITIONS:

a. Variance/Waiver -

i.	Chitra Reddy, D.P.M.	00007
ii.	Steven Friedman, D.P.M.	00021

IV. APPLICATIONS PRESENTED FOR BOARD REVIEW:

a.	Lawrence Gary Lazar, D.P.M.	00032
b.	Neil A. Kravitz, D.P.M.	00050

V. RATIFICATION:

a. Licensure -

i.	Podiatric Physicians	00076
ii.	Podiatric Residents	00077
iii.	Certified Podiatric X-Ray Assistants	00078

	b. Continuing Education –	
	i. Providers and Courses Approved by CE Committee Chairii. Providers and Courses Approved by Board Staff	00079 00082
VI.	PROSECUTION REPORT:	00086
VII.	CHAIR/VICE-CHAIR REPORT:	
	a. Future Agenda Items	
VIII.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT:	
IX.	BOARD COUNSEL'S REPORT:	
	a. Rules Report – December 2015	00087
X.	COMMITTEE REPORTS:	
	a. Budget – Robert Morris, Ph.D.	
	i. Budget Report	
	 Cash Balance Report for 3 Months Ending September 30, 2015 Total Expenditures (Direct and Allocated) for 3 Months Ending September 30, 2015 	00089 00091
	 b. Continuing Education – Scott Koppel, D.P.M. c. Credentials – Scott Koppel, D.P.M. d. Disciplinary Compliance – Joseph Strickland, D.P.M. e. Examination – Chet Evans, D.P.M. f. Healthy Weight – Chet Evans, D.P.M. g. Legislative – Scott Koppel, D.P.M. h. Probable Cause – Mark Block, D.P.M. 	
	i. Stats	00094
	 i. Residency Programs – Joseph Sindone, D.P.M. j. Rules – Chet Evans, D.P.M. k. Unlicensed Activity – Robert Morris, Ph.D. 	
XI.	OLD BUSINESS:	

XII. NEW BUSINESS:

XIII. NEXT MEETING: March 25, 2016 - Orlando

XIV. ADJOURNMENT